

Question: Who is the incumbent Contractor currently performing the services?

Response: Republic Services

Question: What was the contract term of the previous VAMC Dallas contract?

Response: The period of performance for contract VA257-12-C-0012 was a base period with three (3) option periods. The contract period for VA257-12-C-0012 ended on 09/30/2014. The incumbent Contractor has been performing the services on bridge orders since the previous contract ended.

Question: What was the contract value?

Response: The reported dollar value of VA257-12-C-0012 was \$521,783.00

Question: What is the current contract number for services being rendered (FY 15 contract number)?

Response: The services are currently being performed on bridge orders. A contract for FY15 was not executed.

Question: What was the FY15 award amount?

Response: An FY15 contract was not executed. The current services are being performed on bridge orders.

Question: (No question asked) Interested party would like to see six months of weight ticket data for compactor containers at the Dallas VAMC posted as an amendment to the solicitation.

Response: The services requestor has stated that the estimated monthly weight amount (420,000 lbs.) that was provided in the Statement of Work was based on the cumulative weights of all weight tickets, divided by 12 (months), during the fiscal year of 2014. The services requestor has stated that there has been an increase in weights during fiscal year 2015 because of the addition of Sani-Pak weights (converted [treated] waste), for those wastes that were considered as hazardous during FY 2014. A request to provide monthly data for weights during FY15 has not been responded to yet. If the FY15 weights are provided on 09/24/2015 the information will be posted on another amendment. Due to time constraints, the solicitation will not be extended past 09/25/2015.

Question: Does the Sani-Pak compactor at the Dallas VAMC (require) a manifest to be disposed of?

Response: Yes. The manifest will be provided by the Dallas VA EMS.

Question: Which landfill is the Sani-Pak waste currently disposed at?

Response: Sani-Pak waste can be disposed of by a Contractor at any landfill he can lawfully dispose at. The Sani-Pak waste (waste which includes converted [treated] waste that may have been considered hazardous before treatment) is considered as ordinary/general waste. The nearest landfill is located approximately 7 miles SE from the Dallas VAMC; McComma's Bluff landfill, 5100 Youngblood Dr.